
208 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 Ch. 84 

Su_bci. ; OFF-DUTY ARRESTS OUTSIDE JURISDICTION. A 
peace officer, _a§ defined i_n section 626.84, subdivision ll clause QL w_l1o i_s o_f_f 

d_uty gig outside o_f t_h_e_ jurisdiction o_f fie appointing authority put within t_lli§ 

fig EX E pursuant t_o section 629.34 when gig 9_n_1y pv_l_1_e_n_ confronted@ 
circumstances t_h_g would permit the _us_e o_f deadly force under section 609.066. 
Nothing Q t_h_i§ subdivision limits a_n officer’s authority t_o arrest a_s a_1 private 
person. Nothing Q thig subdivision §li_a1_l Q construed _tp restrict t_h_e authority pf 
31 political subdivision t_o limit php exercise _o_f E power E authority conferred 
o_n its gt; officers py ‘all subdivision. 

Approved May 8, 1985 

CHAPTER 85 — H.F.No. 267 
An act relating to local government; authorizing certain political subdivisions to enter 

into certain joint insurance agreements. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CERTAIN COUNTIES; JOINT AGREEMENTS FOR IN- 

SURANCE COVERAGE. 
fie counties o_f Aitkin, Itasca, Koochiching 1151 SE Louis, E political 

subdivisions located ip those counties, except t_l_1_e c_ity pf Duluth, t_w_9 g 
more pf them _2w_e acting jointly under Minnesota Statutes, section 471.61, 
subdivision L 9_1; section 471.59 _f'<)_r purposes Q‘ section 471.61, M a_ct jointlyQ E §§_1n_e purposes fill any nonprofit organization organized under Q15 lls o_f 
Minnesota _a_rg which i_s exempt from taxation pursuant Q section 501(c)(3) 9_t_"E 
Internal Revenue Code 1954, ap amended through December & 1984. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Pursuant t_o Minnesota Statutes, section 645.023, subdivision L clause gal 

local approval pf E pg i_s Q reguired. This act is effective Q Qy following 
final enactment. 

Approved May 8, 1985 

CHAPTER 86 — H—.F.No. 428 

An act relating to the city of Eden Prairie; authorizing one annual one-day liquor 
license. 
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BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. EDEN PRAIRIE ONE-DAY LIQUOR LICENSE. 
’_I‘_l§ governing lidy o_f the c_ity _o_f Eden Prairie m_ay issue t_o th_e Eden 

Prairie Foundation, 2_1 nonprofit organization, e temporary license Q ehe on-sale 
<_)_t_‘ intoxicating liquor connection ffl egg Efl Q e_ny calendar Er 
within Qie c_ityz sponsored ley the foundation. % license mey authorize @ 
on-sale o_f intoxicating liguor §)_r n_ot fit‘: ghee e_ne gm E grey authorize 
on-sales gr premises other E Lremises tl1_e foundation owns o_r permanently 
occupies. '_I‘_h_e license gay provide E @ foundation gy contract f_og 
intoxicating liquor catering services @ fie holder ef E on-sale intoxicating 
liguor license issued ey @ ei_ty_. Licenses E subject t_o_ @ terms, including e 
license @ imposed ley the fig Licenses issued under @ section E subject Q 
a_ll 13% a_nd_ ordinances governing the ezfle o_f intoxicating liquor except Minnesota 
Statutes, section 340.11, subdivision 25 a_ng t_l3_cg 13% E ordinances which ey E nature ge n_ot applicable. Licenses under t_hie section a_re. E 1eli_d unless 
ire; approved by t_he commissioner o_f public safety. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This get i_s effective upon approval ley _t_h_e Eden Prairie ei_ty council §n_d 

compliance with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021. 

Approved May 8, 1985 

CHAPTER 87 — H.F.No. 537 
An act relating to local government; changing the permissible expenditures on tourist‘, 

agricultural, and industrial promotion for Itasca county and Kaochiching county; changing 
apportionment of certain proceeds from forfeited [and sales in Itasca county and Koachiching 
county,‘ amending Laws 1965, chapter 326, section 1, subdivisions 1, 4, 5, as amended, and 7; and Laws 1967, chapter 170, section 1, subdivisions 1, 5, and 7. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Laws 1965, chapter 326, section 1, subdivision 1, is amended 

to read: 

Subdivision 1. Notwithstanding the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 
4-961, section 282.08, clause (49 Q), as amended by Laws 4-963; Chapter 54-9; the 
county board of Itasca county out of the proceeds from the sale or rental of any 
parcel of forfeited land, or from the sale of any products therefrom after making 
such payments as are directed by Minnesota Statutes 4964, section 282.08, clauses 
(1), g (2), and (-3) may annually by resolution set aside not exceeding 30 
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